| | 11-16-200 | 4 | SHEET | | IENT OF COMMER(|
|--|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | | Attorney | 's Docket No. | |
| To the Director of the United Sta | al tempi Armeian timpi janjiki radan tembu matum ja | 1000 1000 1000 100000 | | inal documents or | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 102881699 | 2. Name and a | | | |
| Fabio REZZONICO Orfeo CONTRADA Gianni SARASSO | 1 0 2004 J | | AOTE S.p.A. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | ? Yes X No | Street Addre | ess: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | ame | Via ruffino A 15033 Casa ITALY | liora 32 le Monferrato | | |
| Execution Date: February 9, 2004 and March 3, 2004 | | City: | | State: | Zip: |
| | | Additional | name(s) & addr | esses attached? | 🗌 Yes 🔀 No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with | | he execution da | te of the applic | cation is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/928,106 | | B. Patent No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: | onal numbers attached? spondence | 6. Total number | · · · · | s and patents in | volved: 1 |
| Name: George A. Hovanec, Jr. | | 7. Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41) | \$ | 40.00 |
| Address: | | K Enclo | | ······ | |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 | | اللبيق | | arged to deposi PTO-2038 is atta | |
| | | 8. Deposit acco | unt number: | | |
| | | 02-4800 (Attach duplica | te copy of this p | age if paying by d | eposit account.) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. | e foregoing informatio | on is true and co | prrect and any | attached copy is | s a true copy |
| Goorge A Hoverse IP | 28.000 | Den R. | | ٨ | lovember 10, 200 |
| George A. Hovanec, JR. Name of Person Signing | <u>28,223</u> Reg. No. |) Sig | gnature (| | Date |
| Total number of pages includin | ng cover sheet, attachm | nents, and docum | ents: 4 |] | |
| Director of the United States P | s to be recorded with latent and Trademark O P.O. Box 1450 / Alexa | Office / Mail Stop | Assignment Re | | S |
| 5/2004 GTON11 00000090 10928106 C:8021 40.00 DP | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0209

09 2004 1. . FAX +39 019 99 99 956 STUDIO ARAGHIOSOFF +39 019 99 99 956

005

Attomey Docket No. ____008788-079

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Fabio REZZONICO, Orfeo CONTRADA and Gianni SARASSO

| ding at <u>Como, Italy, and Genova, I</u> | | |
|--|---------------------------------|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| neinafter referred to as "the Assign | | |
| ent of the United States, entitled: | inverted certain new and useful | Improvements in the application for Lette |
| NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RESONAN | CE IMAGING DEVICE | |
| | | |
| | | |
| (1) (1) which is a provisional a (a) (1) bearing Appli (b) (1) to be filed her | cation No. | _, filed on; |
| (2) 🔀 which is a non-provision | nal application | |
| (a) 🖾 bearing Apple (b) 🗋 having an oat | cation No | -, filed on <u>August 30, 2004</u> ; on date herewith phor to filing of |
| | | ifferent date than this Assignment; and |
| WHEREAS, Spettle ESACTE S | | · · · · · |
| orporation duly organized under an d having its principal place of busin | d pursuant to the laws of italy | 22 Courts Martinets Martin |
| | | |
| | | |
| | JOINT ASSIGNMENT | Page 1 of 3 (7/04 |
| | | |
| | 4 | PATENT |

REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0210

+39 019 99 99 956

Application No. ______ Attorney Docket No. _____008768-079

(hereinativer referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patient of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patient or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and relissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be heid and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby overaant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the asme are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interferences proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application caiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the atomeys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LL.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the fitte of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known,

BURNS EROANE

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0211

<u>ج</u>د ..

Application No. _______ Attorney Docket No. _____008788-079

AND the Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. . . \sim

| Date: 209 04 | Signature of Assignor | Fablo REZZONICO |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Dette: | . Signature of Assignor | Octeo CONTRADA |
| Date: $\frac{3/3/04}{2/8/04}$ | - Signature of Assignor | gianni SAPASSO |
| Date: 3/8/04 | _ Signature of Assignor | Anto |
| Data: | _ Signature of Assignor | |
| Date: | - Signature of Assigner | |
| Date: | _ Signature of Assignor | |
| Dale: | _ Signature of Assigner | |
| Date: | _ Signature of Assignpr | |
| Date: | _ Signature of Assignbr | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | JOINT ASSIGNMEN | T Page 3 of 3 |
| | | PATENT |
| RECORDED: 11/10/20 | 04 | REEL: 015978 FRAM |

REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0212